LTC2956
1
2956fa
For more information www.linear.com/LTC2956
TYPICAL APPLICATION
FEATURES DESCRIPTION
Wake-Up Timer with
Pushbutton Control

MSOP Package ................................................. 300°C
(Note 1)
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC2956CUD-1#PBF LTC2956CUD-1#TRPBF LGNH 12-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic QFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC2956CUD-2#PBF LTC2956CUD-2#TRPBF LGTC 12-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic QFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC2956IUD-1#PBF LTC2956IUD-1#TRPBF LGNH 12-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic QFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC2956IUD-2#PBF LTC2956IUD-2#TRPBF LGTC 12-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic QFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC2956CMS-1#PBF LTC2956CMS-1#TRPBF 29561 12-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC2956CMS-2#PBF LTC2956CMS-2#TRPBF 29562 12-Lead Plastic MSOP 0°C to 70°C
LTC2956IMS-1#PBF LTC2956IMS-1#TRPBF 29561 12-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC2956IMS-2#PBF LTC2956IMS-2#TRPBF 29562 12-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges. *The temperature grade is identified by a label on the shipping container.
Consult LTC Marketing for information on nonstandard lead based finish parts.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
12 11 10
4 5 6
TOP VIEW
13
GND
UD PACKAGE
12-LEAD (3mm × 3mm) PLASTIC QFN
7
8
9
3
2
1ONALERT
ONMAX
LONG
*EN/EN
PB
GND
SL
EE
P
OF
FA
LE
RT
PB
OU
T
RA
NG
E
PE
RI
OD V I
N
TJMAX = 125°C, θJA = ~68°C/W
EXPOSED PAD (PIN 13) IS GND, PCB CONNECTION OPTIONAL
*PIN 9 IS EN FOR LTC2956-1 AND IS EN FOR LTC2956-2
1
2
3
4